	MENT (Office)			
From (Person): Phelmo Choo of	2mo	Dat	e/Time: 15	1/2019
Estimated Cost: \$17,620.25.	Bill to:	0.11.00	1103000.1641-5	
OD (TP) WS+TP RES / OD RES / EVA / INV / MV	/ CS			
To Inspect Vehicle No: SMF 5823Z		Insured:	YP 7003	R
at Workshop m/s Abwin Savice		Tel:		f Linda Lic
or No. & Kaki Bulcit Ave 4 #07-48		TO SOUTH		
Policy No: DISMTPCVE002574	Claim No:	CMTD 19	00334	
Sum Insured:	Excess:			
Make of Veh: (Client's Record)		D.C	A 13/1/2	019
CA / REV / REP. / REV 24 HRS Date/Time: 15 1 Person Contacte	d: Linda		.O.D. Endorsement.	
Date/Time Action/Instruction (/) Esting	nte.			
SMF 5823Z-X				
YP JOO3R-X				
19/./2/2	ut pending	estinat	a for	repaire
				/

Tech Invs. 1\$

Weekend 15

460

Report Format :

Lump Sum / LB t: (\$ 3, 296.68 P/P

...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(New Assignment)

Case	Notified	Est Submitted	Adj Assigned	Adj Rpt	Adj Submitted	Ins Auth'ed	Status	
Main	14 Jan 2019		15 Jan 2019 14:39 Assign				New Assign Cancel Case	
	Main	F	teference	C	aim Details	Doc	uments	Show All
CLAIM S	UBFOLDER DE	TAILS				1	Created by in	surer]
Insured:					Reg. No.: 2010096	17G		
Main Clair			JUN JIE MATTH				2104 /2040 00	
Vehicle Re	eg. No.:	155575	5823Z	L	Date of Loss: 13/01/2019 00:0			
Claim Typ	e:	TP /	CMTD1900334	P	olicy/Cover Note No.	1:	(Comprehensive)	
Vehicle Re	eg. No. (Insured)	: YP70	03R	P	Policy No. (Claimant):		5	
	38			E	Excess:			
Repairer:			n Service Pte Ltd - Tel: 6713 9400	(HQ) No. 8 Ka	ki Bukit Avenue 4, #	107-48 Premier@k	Kaki Bukit Gate	2, 415875 Kaki
Handling	Insurer:	Somp	o Insurance Sin	gapore Pte. Lt	d. (HQ) - Tel: 6461	6555 [Handled	by Thelma Ch	00 - 6322 4681]
Adjuster:		LKK A	Auto Consultants	Pte Ltd (HQ)	- Tel: 6256-3561	[Final Rpt due	24/01/2019]
Adj Asg. I	Remarks:	-PLEA	SE BE INFORMED	THAT OUR INS	JRED HAS NOT REPO	RTED THE ACCID	ENT	
ASSOCI	ATED MAIL REG	CEIVED				Vi	ew All Co	mpose Case Mail
There are	no mail for this	case.						
Θ								
ALL ASS	SOCIATED TASE	KS			View All S	Search Tasks	Create New Ta	sk Complete
	ate Priority		Group Subje	ect Handler	Assigned By	Completed		ted On Done

Vehlu Norning.

View Sent Message

This mail is associated with:

*SMF5823Z (CMTD1900334) [YP7003R]

TP
CHEN JUN JIE MATTHIAS
Jan 13 2019 12:00AM
[SOHO LIVING GROUP PTE LTD]
Abwin Service Pte Ltd

Resend	View Recipients	Print Message	Delete Message	Forward		
From	LKK Auto Cons	ultants Pte Ltd	(LKK_HQ), sent	on 18/01/2019 17:4	4 PM.	
То	thelma.choo@sc					
CC	sur@lkkauto.cor	n				
Subject	SMF5823Z (CM	TD1000334) [VP7003R1 TP			

Dear Thelma,

Please be informed that we have inspected the vehicle SMF 5823Z on 16/01/2019.

We are pending estimate from repairer.

Thank you.
Best Regards,
Shirley Hiew | Case Handler
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
Phone: 6256-3561 | email: Sur@lkkauto.com | fax: 6256-4315
Bik 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

DOCUMENTS SUMMARY

There are no documents.

SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
 Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for Investigation.

- 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.

By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you nereby constrolled.	ent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available
In the second second	ACCIDENT STATEMENT
Date Of Report	14/01/2019 15:44
Date Of Accident	13/01/2019 13:00
Exact Location Of Accident	YISHUN AVENUE 1
Country/State of Loss	SINGAPORE
	DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE
Vehicle Registration Number	SMF5823Z
Insured/Policyholder	
Name Of Registered Owner	CHEN JUN JIE MATTHIAS
NRIC No	S8703426G
Email Address	AKIOSHUN@GMAIL.COM
Mobile Phone No	(LOCAL) +65-94764831
Alternative Phone No	OTHERS-94764831
Vehicle Particulars	
Manufacturer	HONDA
Model	FIT-1.5 HYBRID (A)
Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of accident	
Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle?	NO
If No, Please state action to be taken	THIRD PARTY
Vehicle Category	PRIVATE CAR
Insurance Company	
Name of Insurance Company	AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD
Type Of Coverage	COMPREHENSIVE
Fleet Policy	NO
	CA440400

GA418489 Policy Number

Cover Note Number

Driver

CHEN JUN JIE MATTHIAS Name of Driver

S8703426G NRIC No 17/02/1987 Date Of Birth INDOOR Occupation 30/08/2017 Date Of Driving Pass

1 YEAR AND 4 MONTHS Driving Experience

MALE Gender

(LOCAL) +65-94764831 Mobile Number

Fax Number

OTHERS-94764831 Contact Number

AKIOSHUN@GMAIL.COM EMail Address

Address

. .

BLK 310 CANBERRA ROAD #06-131

SINGAPORE

Postcode

750310

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company NO

If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own Vehicle

OWNER

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident

COLLISION - HEAD TO REAR

Weather Conditions

CLEAR

Road Surface

DRY

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident?

NO

Number of vehicles (including own vehicle) involved in the accident

2

NO

Was any body injured in the Accident?

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?

NO

Was any other material or property damaged?

YES

I have been approached by unknown person(s)

soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

NO 2

Number of Passengers (Including Driver) Passenger 1

NAME:

: TAN ZHI XIAN

GENDER:

: FEMALE

Details of Police Action

Was the accident reported to the police?

NO

If Yes, Please state which Police Station

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

NO

If Yes.against whom?

Circumstances of Accident

REFER TO THE ATTACH STATEMENT RECORDED BY PEI WEN - PROGRESSIVE CAR CARE PTE LTD TEL 6741 5336

Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment?

YES

Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

YES

Remarks/ Reasons:

VIDEO WITH OWNER

Was there any audio recorded?

NO

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

Vehicle Registration Number

YP7003R

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

Details Of Properties

Vehicle Category

COMMERCIAL VEHICLE

Name of Driver

NRIC/Passport Number

Contact Number

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage
No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

Sketch Plan

SKETCH PLAN

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- Information provided must be as <u>truthful and accurate as possible</u>. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to <u>repudiate policy liability</u>.
- The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- By the lodgment of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, adknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurers) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s)
 - processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
 - (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
 - (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
 - (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
 - (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims (collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents(including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.
- (d) my Personal Information will also be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud detection, investigation and management in present and all future claims.
- (e) the information so collected under (d) above may be shared / disclosed:
 - to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud, regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes stated, or

(ii) for complying with requirements under any regulations, laws or court orders.

Policyholder's Signature

Date & Time:

Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder)

Date & Time:

Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature

Name:

NRIC/FIN No.:

Sketch Plan #2

			Vehicle
			A-SMF 582
			B-YP 7003
8 A			
O M.			
AB			
1_10			
			Legend
			Legend A
			7 6
			Vehicle Mutorcycle
SCRIBE CIRCUMSTANCES O	F THE ACCIDENT		
V 1 1 1 1		PANISA NOBEL IN THE	
	words Sembawang Rd, my		
	effic zight right arrow turn	and the second of the second o	
	owng down, coming to a		
The long, the was	at years two cars distan	a guey from me	and yet
	brake budy or in time. The		
	isting beyond the stop line		
			7
and the long = P.s	oc appliegised for the rea	-end collision.	
CLARATION			
Ve declare the foregoing particu			
Ve declare the foregoing particu	ave a fourteen (14) days clause whereby the claim again	st own policy must be made within	the stipulated timeframe
We declare the foregoing particulate be advised that your insurer may h	ave a fourteen (14) days clause whereby the claim again	st own policy must be made well	the stipulated timeframe
We declare the foregoing particulate be advised that your insurer may h	ave a fourteen (14) days clause whereby the claim again	st own policy must be made within	VM -
We declare the foregoing particulate be advised that your insurer may him the daylof occurrence. Kindly check	ove a fourteen (14) days clause whereby the claim again your policy for more details. Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder)	Reporting Centre Pers	VM -
We declare the foregoing particulate be advised that your insurer may him the daylof occurrence. Kindly check licyholder's Signature	ove a fourteen (14) days clause whereby the claim again your policy for more details. Driver's Signature	Reporting Centre Per	VM -

Please arrange to survey vehicle at 8 KAKI BUKIT AVENUE 4 - GATE 2 #07-48 PREMIER @ KAKI BUKIT SINGAPORE 415875



Date

: 15/01/2019

TP Vehicle No. : YP -7003-R

To

: SOMPO INSURANCE SINGAPORE PTE. LTD.

Attn

Owner

: Motor Claim Department

: CHEN JUN JIE MATTHIAS

AXA INSURANCE SINGAPORE PTE LTD Certificate No. : GA418489

Vehicle No.

: SMF-5823-Z

Make & Model : HONDA FIT HYBRID 1.5 AUTO

TP Soups. Shirley. LINDA LIAO

ABWIN SERVICE PTE LTD DID: 67139417

Fax: 67139415 HP: 97519596

Accident Date: 13/01/2019

6753414832

ESTIMATED REPAIR COST DETAILS

QTY	DESCRIPTION	REPAIR AMOUNT	SURVEYOR APP.	
List Item	1		c reagery	
1	TAILGATE Dested	\$2,180.50	1150.	
1	TAILGATE CHROME GARNISH AH ~	\$580.60		
1	TAILGATE MOULDING ALL W	\$385.60	1	
1	TAILGATE LOGO NE -	\$95.60	×	
1	TAILGATE EMBLEM " HYBRID" 7	\$75.60	-	
1	TAILGATE EMBLEM "FIT"	\$68.50		
10	TAILGATE CHROME GARNISH CLIPS	\$50.00	A	
1	TAILGATE REFLECTOR LH 2	\$695.80	1	
1	TAILGATE REFLECTOR RH	\$695.80	.b.	
1	TAILGATE INNER TRIM BOARD MH NO	\$480.50	+	
10	TAILGATE INNER TRIMBOARD CLIPS MCM	\$50.00	+.	
1	TAILGATE LOCK ME M	\$380.60	4.	
1	TAILGATE LOCK CATCH	\$150.60	4	
1	REAR WINDSCREEN WEATHERSTRIP	\$195.60	_ .	
1	TAILLAMP RH ZNEM	\$850.90	¥	
1	TAILLAMP LH	\$850.90	+.	
1	REAR END PANEL Regis	\$780.90	*	
1	REAR END PANEL TOP GARNISH THE	\$215.80	×	
1	REAR BUMPER REINFORCEMENT ***	\$195.00	*	
1	REAR BUMPER BRACKET LH	2 2 6 4 6 \$98.50	*	
1	REAR BUMPER BRACKET RH RICHER	1811.68 \$98.50	*	
1	REAR BUMEPR Dehond	\$1,850.60	5. 774.90	
1	REAR BUMPER REATINER LH ALL NEW	\$95.60		
1	REAR BUMPER RETAINER RH WE ME	\$95.60	*	
1	REAR BUMPER REFLECTOR RH 2	\$125.60		
1	REAR BUMPER RELECTOR LH	\$125.60	×.	
1	REAR BUMPER LOWER GARNISH	4 M \$315.60	*	
	Sub Total	\$11,784.40		
	Discount 20% on Parts	(\$2,356.88)		



LINDA LIAO

ABWIN SERVICE PTE LTD

DID: 67139417

Fax: 67139415

HP: 97519596

Date TP Vehicle No. : YP -7003-R

: 15/01/2019

To

: SOMPO INSURANCE SINGAPORE PTE. LTD.

Attn

: Motor Claim Department

Owner

: CHEN JUN JIE MATTHIAS

AXA INSURANCE SINGAPORE PTE LTD

Certificate No. : GA418489

Vehicle No.

: SMF-5823-Z

Make & Model : HONDA FIT HYBRID 1.5 AUTO

Accident Date: 13/01/2019

ESTIMATED REPAIR COST DETAILS

QTY	DESCRIPTION	REPAIR AMOUNT	SURVEYOR APP.
		\$9,427.52	
Special	Nett	¥	
10	REAR BUMPER CLIPS New	\$50.00	30.
10	REAR END PANEL TOP GARNISH CLIPS	\$50.00	
1	REAR NUMBER PLATE & CASEING KLI W	\$95.00	t. 105
1	TAILGATE REVERSE CAMERA ML	\$450.00	4
1	REAR WINDSCREEN SEALANT	\$65.00	
1	TAILGATE SEALANT NOL W	\$65.00	x
1	REAR END PANEL SEALANT > ~~	\$65.00	r.
1	REAR BUMPER REVERSE SENSOR AND NO	\$550.00	4.
	Sub Total	\$1,390.00	
Labour	- & Misc		
	TO STAIGHTEN AND PANEL BEAT ACCIDENT AREAS	\$2,500.00	500
	TO SPRAY PAINT ON AFFECTED AREAS	\$2,000.00	600
	TO CHECK LIGHTING AND FOCUS TAILLAMP	\$350:00	30
	TO INSTALL REVERSE SENSOR & CHECK FUNCTIONALITY	\$250.00	50 1380
	TO TRANSFER TAILGATE COMPOENTS	\$250.00	80
	TO TRANSFER REAR WINDSCREEN FITTING	\$150.00	120
	TO APPLY TUFF KOTE ON AFFECTED AREA.	\$150.00	X
	Sub Total	\$5,650.00	

LKK Auto Consultants hence notify down

the Repairer of the following:

. To resurvey before/after spray painting To display damaged part(s) during resurvey?

· Parts prices are subject to confirmation

. Third party survey is on a "Without Prejudice" basis

No illegal modification(s) is allowed.

· Supplementary item(s) must be resurveyed and is subject to final approval from Insurance Company

Acknowledged by Repairer

Signature:

Date:

Sub Total

\$16,467.52

GST 7%

\$1,152.73

Total

\$17,620.25

total: 3296.68 (P/P)

Page 2 of 2

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg.No:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No:

D18MTPCVE002574

CS/SMO19000930/ASD3N2

Date:

13/03/2019

REFERENCE

Handling Insurer: Claimant Sompo Insurance Singapore Pte.

SMF5823Z

Insured Vehicle No:

Policy No:

YP7003R

Date of Loss:

Vehicle No:

13/01/2019

Nature of Claim:

TP

Claim No:

CMTD1900334

LFB6069317

GP53414832

1774 km

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No:

SMF5823Z

Make & Model: Reg. Date:

HONDA FIT, 1.5 HYBRID (A) 16/11/2018 (Man. Year: 2018)

Black

Colour: Engine Capacity:

1496 cc

Market Value/New Car Price:

N/A

Sum Insured (S\$):

Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition:

Steering (Serviceable):

Yes Engine Modification:

Yes Footbrake (Serviceable):

Pre-accident Condition:

Engine No:

Odometer:

Chassis No:

Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable): CONDITION OF TYRES

Front Tyre Size: Front Left Side:

185/60R15

Rear Tyre Size: Yokohama 6 mm Rear Left Side:

185/60R15 Yokohama 6 mm

Front Right Side:

Yokohama 6 mm

Rear Right Side:

Yokohama 6 mm

The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS	Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
Parts	10,817.52	1,916.68	8,900.84	82.28
Miscellaneous Items	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Labour	5,650.00	1,380.00	4,270.00	75.58
Paintwork Labour	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Towing	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Gross Total (S\$)	16,467.52	3,296.68	13,170.84	79.98
+ GST 7.00/7.00% (S\$)	1,152.73	230.77	921.96	79.98
Nett Amount (S\$)	17.620.25	3 527 45	14 092 80	79 98

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment:

15/01/2019

Date Inspected:

16/01/2019 Inspected At:

Abwin Service Pte Ltd (HQ)

No. 8 Kaki Bukit Avenue 4, #07-48

Premier@Kaki Bukit Gate 2

Singapore 415875

Estimated Period of Repair:

4.0 days

Adjuster: ADRIAN LING

Manager: Hiew May Fung

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

REPAIR DETAILS

Referen	ce		
Part Source	: MRM-SG	Version: 1.0 (Last Synchronised: 13 Mar 2019)	
Parts:	144	HONDA FIT 1.5 HYBRID (A) (Catalogue:Merimen Singapore 1.0)	
Labour:	Repairer's	(Price-denominated Standard List)	
Print Code:	(Unsubmitted,	no print-code for SMF5823Z)	
Validity: These estimates are valid only if they contain the print code (above) on all estimate pages, runnin numbers with the END OF ESTIMATES marker on the last estimate page			

Further Info: Items/values not in reference catalogue are prefixed with an asterisk *.

No.	Qty	Part No.	Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
1	1		*TAILGATE	Dented	2,180.50 FL	*1,150.00 FL
2	1		*TAILGATE CHROME GARNISH	Not Necessary	580.60 FL	*- FL
3	1		*TAILGATE MOULDING	Not Necessary	385.60 FL	*- FL
4	1		*TAILGATE LOGO	Not Necessary	95.60 FL	*-FL
5	1		*TAILGATE EMBLEM HYBRID	Necessary	75.60 FL	*75.60 FL
6	1		*TAILGATE EMBLEM FIT	Necessary	68.50 FL	*68.50 FL
7	10		*TAILGATE CHROME GARNISH CLIPS	Not Necessary	50.00 FL	*- FL
8	1		*TAILGATE REFLECTOR LH	Not Necessary	695.80 FL	*- FL
9	1		*TAILGATE REFLECTOR RH	Not Necessary	695.80 FL	*- FL
10	1		*TAILGATE INNER TRIM BOARD	Not Necessary	480.50 FL	*- FL
11	10		*TAILGATE INNER TRIM BOARD CLIPS	Not Necessary	50.00 FL	*-FL
12	1		*TAILGATE LOCK	Not Necessary	380.60 FL	*-FL
13	1		*TAILGATE LOCK CATCH	Not Necessary	150.60 FL	*-FL
14	1		*REAR WINDSCREEN WEATHERSTRIP	Necessary	195.60 FL	*195.60 FL
15	1		*TAILLAMP RH	Not Necessary	850.90 FL	*-FL
16	1		*TAILLAMP LH	Not Necessary	850.90 FL	*-FL
17	1		*REAR END PANEL	Repair	780.90 FL	*- FL
18	1		*REAR END PANEL TOP GARNISH	Not Necessary	215.80 FL	*-FL
19	1		*REAR BUMPER REINFORCEMENT	Not Necessary	195.00 FL	*-FL
20	1		*REAR BUMPER BRACKET LH	Not Necessary	98.50 FL	*-FL
21	1		*REAR BUMPER BRACKET RH	Not Necessary Deformed	98.50 FL	*-FL
23	1		*REAR BUMPER *REAR BUMPER RETAINER LH		1,850.60 FL 95.60 FL	*774.90 FL *- FL
24	1		*REAR BUMPER RETAINER RH	Not Necessary Not Necessary	95.60 FL	*-FL
25	1		*REAR BUMPER REFLECTOR RH	Not Necessary	125.60 FL	*-FL
26	1		*REAR BUMPER REFLECTOR LH	Not Necessary	125.60 FL	*-FL
27	1		*REAR BUMPER LOWER GARNISH	Not Necessary	315.60 FL	*- FL
28	10		*REAR BUMPER CLIPS	Necessary	50.00 FS	*30.00 FS
29	10		*REAR END PANEL TOP GARNISH CLIPS	Necessary	50.00 FS	*10.00 FS
30	1		*REAR NUMBER PLATE & CASING	Not Necessary	95.00 FS	*- FS
31	1		*TAILGATE REVERSE CAMERA	Not Necessary	450.00 FS	*- FS
32	1		*REAR WINDSCREEN SEALANT	Necessary	65.00 FS	*65.00 FS
33	1		*TAILGATE SEALANT	Not Necessary	65.00 FS	*- FS
34	1		*REAR END PANEL SEALANT	Not Necessary	65.00 FS	*- FS
35 F=Fr	1 anchise	part. S=SpcN	*REAR BUMPER REVERSE SENSOR lett. L=ListItemDisc.	Not Necessary	550.00 FS	*- FS
				Sub Total (S\$)	13,174.40	2,369.60
			- List Item Discount on L Item		2,356.88	452.92
				Total Parts (S\$)	10,817.52	1,916.68

Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

	ecom	mana	hol	1 0	hour
κ	ecom	menc	ieu	Lai	Doui

No	Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
Labo	our Items			
1	TO STRAIGHTEN AND PANEL BEAT ACCIDENT AREAS	New	2,500.00	500.00
2	TO SPRAY PAINT ON AFFECTED AREAS	New	2,000.00	600.00
3	TO CHECK LIGHTING AND FOCUS TAILLAMP	New	350.00	30.00
4	TO INSTALL REVERSE SENSOR & CHECK FUNCTIONALITY	New	250.00	50.00
5	TO TRANSFER TAILGATE COMPONENTS	New	250.00	80.00
6	TO TRANSFER REAR WINDSCREEN FITTING	New	150.00	120.00
7	TO APPLY TUFF KOTE ON AFFECTED AREA	New	150.00	0.00
	Gross Labor	ur Cost (S\$)	5,650.00	1,380.00
	Report was unsubmitted duri	ng this print-out.		

< END OF ESTIMATES >